
FU
LL
 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
 &
 A
U
DI
T

PA
Y 
 (C

O
N
FI
DE

N
TI
AL
)

EX
‐O
RD

 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

ST
AN

DA
RD

S 
&
 E
FF
EC

TI
VE

N
ES
S

N
O
M
IN
AT

IO
N
S

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
 &
 A
U
DI
T

FU
LL
 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

N
O
M
IN
AT

IO
N
S

ST
AN

DA
RD

S 
&
 E
FF
EC

TI
VE

N
ES
S

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
 &
 A
U
DI
T

N
O
M
IN
AT

IO
N
S

FU
LL
 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

EX
‐O
RD

 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

N
O
M
IN
AT

IO
N
S

RE
SO

U
RC

ES
 &
 A
U
DI
T

ST
AN

DA
RD

S 
&
 E
FF
EC

TI
VE

N
ES
S

FU
LL
 T
RU

ST
 B
O
AR

D

SU
M
M
AR

Y

Trustee Trustee Type 21
 S
ep

 2
02
3

19
 O
ct
 2
02
3

02
 N
ov

 2
02
3

23
 N
ov

 2
02
3

23
 N
ov

 2
02
3

07
 D
ec
 2
02
3

07
 D
ec
 2
02
3

14
 D
ec
 2
02
3

14
 F
eb

 2
02
4

07
 M

ar
 2
02
4

14
 M

ar
 2
02
4

21
 M

ar
 2
02
4

21
 M

ar
 2
02
4

30
 A
pr
 2
02
4

20
 Ju

n 
20
24

20
 Ju

n 
20
24

03
 Ju

l 2
02
4

11
 Ju

l 2
02
4

Mrs Gaynor Bahan Trustee (Co‐opted) Y Y N Y N Y Y Y Y Y 8/10
Mrs Kathie Bates Trustee (Co‐opted) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 9/9
Mrs Helen Dicker Trustee (Member Appointed) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N N Y Y 13/15
Mr Colin Fenny Trustee (Member Appointed) N Y Y Y Y N Y N Y N 6/10
Mrs Carol Gaynor Trustee (Co‐opted) Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 14/14
Andy Hammerton Trustee (resigned 21 March 24) N Y NS Y N N Y NS 3/8
Mr Relph Higson Trustee (Member Appointed) 

appointed 01 July 2024
Y Y 2/2

Mr David Latham Trustee (Member Appointed) N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N Y Y Y 14/16
Mr Dom Potter Trustee (Member Appointed) 

appointed 01 July 2024
Y Y Y 3/3

Mrs Elaine Turner Trustee (Co‐opted) Y Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 9/10
Mr Nick Ward Trustee (resigned 01 July 2024) N Y Y Y Y Y Y 6/7

Endeavour Learning Trust
Attendance 2023‐24

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent


