## Endeavour Learning Trust Attendance 2023-24

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent



Trustee

Mrs Gaynor Bahan

Mrs Kathie Bates

Mrs Helen Dicker Mr Colin Fenny

Mrs Carol Gaynor

Andy Hammerton

Mr Relph Higson

Mr David Latham

Mrs Elaine Turner

Mr Dom Potter

Mr Nick Ward

EAVOUR NING TRUST	FULL TRUST BOARD	RESOURCES & AUDIT	PAY (CONFIDENTIAL)	EX-ORD TRUST BOARD	STANDARDS & EFFECTIVENE	NOMINATIONS	RESOURCES & AUDIT	FULL TRUST BOARD	NOMINATIONS	STANDARDS & EFFECTIVENE	RESOURCES & AUDIT	NOMINATIONS	FULL TRUST BOARD	EX-ORD TRUST BOARD	NOMINATIONS	RESOURCES & AUDIT	STANDARDS & EFFECTIVENE	FULL TRUST BOARD	SUMMARY
	21 Sep 2023	19 Oct 2023	02 Nov 2023	23 Nov 2023	23 Nov 2023	07 Dec 2023	07 Dec 2023	14 Dec 2023	14 Feb 2024	07 Mar 2024	14 Mar 2024	21 Mar 2024	21 Mar 2024	30 Apr 2024	20 Jun 2024	20 Jun 2024	03 Jul 2024	11 Jul 2024	
Trustee (Co-opted)	Υ		Υ	N	Υ			N		Υ			Υ	Υ			Υ	Υ	8/10
Trustee (Co-opted)	Υ			Υ	Υ			Υ		Υ			Υ	Υ			Υ	Υ	9/9
Trustee (Member Appointed)	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ	N	N	Υ	Υ	13/15
Trustee (Member Appointed)	N	Υ		Υ			Υ	Υ			N		Υ	N		Υ		N	6/10
Trustee (Co-opted)	Υ	Υ		Υ		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ		Υ	14/14
Trustee (resigned 21 March 24)	N	Υ		NS		Υ	N	N	Υ		NS								3/8
Trustee (Member Appointed) appointed 01 July 2024																	Υ	Υ	2/2
Trustee (Member Appointed)	N	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ		Υ	Υ	Υ	N	Υ	Υ		Υ	14/16
Trustee (Member Appointed) appointed 01 July 2024																Y	Υ	Υ	3/3
Trustee (Co-opted)	Υ	Υ		N			Υ	Υ			Υ		Υ	Υ		Υ		Υ	9/10
Trustee (resigned 01 July 2024)	N			Υ	Υ			Υ		Υ			Υ	Υ					6/7